SOUTHERN TIER REGIONAL COVID-19
g VACCINE HUB

SOUTHERNTIERVAX.ORG

1. Weekly Wins and Priorities John Carrigg
2. State Updates Carly Norton, Governor’s Regional Representative
-JC MassVax Site Marci McCall, NYS DOH Regional Representative

Kevin McCarthy, Director, NYSDOCCS Crisis Intervention Unit, NYS Vaccine
Operational Lead
3. Health Equity Task Force Mayra Garcia & Lori Welch
-Workgroups
-Trust Building

4. Regional Engagement & Education Christina Boyd
-Kick-Off Meeting

5. Inventory Management Bob Schmidt
-Vaccine Tracker Tool Camille Vincent
6. POD Operations Rich Keehle

-Weekly Report

7. Open Forum

Regional Advisory Task Force Agenda
January 21, 2021 |1PM -2 PM
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New York State COVID-19 Vaccine Tracker: NYS Healthcare Distribution Sites

(New York State Healthcare Distribution sites include Hospitals, mass vaccination sites operated by the State or local governments, pharmacies, and other providers registered with the state to serve as points of distribution)

NYS Healthcare
Distribution Sites
% of Doses Administered

84%

First Doses Received

1,053,650

First Doses
Administered

907,870

Second Doses
Received

136,500

Second Doses
Administered

92,904

New York State COVID-19 Vaccination Program to Date

Region

Total Doses Received

Capital Region

Central New York

Finger Lakes

Long Island

Mid-Hudson

Mohawk Valley

New York City

North Country

Southern Tier

Western New York

Statewide

78,550

39,725

77,150

144,750

111,925

29,850

36,775

25,925

29,400

86,100

1,190,150
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Total Doses Administered

60,982

52,116

67,559

130,179

89,053

22,065

448,090

24,926

29,206

76,598

1,000,774

Vaccine Data as of 01/20/2021 1 PM

% of Doses Administered / Received
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SOUTHERN TIER REGIONAL COVID-19
g VACCINE HUB Regional Advisory Taskforce| Health Equity Taskforce

SOUTHERNTIERVAX.ORG

Adjust plans weekly

Hubs report progress to Southern Tier Regional Hub based on vaccine
NYS. allocation.

I ded . . . Develop strategies to
Fualuate recommende Hub Regional Hub Public Education IRl iRasl e aee BICies

PODS; consult with . . L .
oartners; operationalize VxN Operations & Engagement Council RUUEUCIUENEUEL
’ access to vaccine

Use demographics and POD Education & Recommend strategies to

subject matter expertise ! . reach priority population
to recommend potential Coordination Outreach with information and

POD locations WORK GROUP WORK GROUP access to vaccine

27 members 27 members
6 Ambassadors Clinical Messaging 6 Ambassadors
Governor’s staff Governor’s staff

Education &

Outreach

Southern Tier Hub | 1-21-2021 3



Organization

B
UHS

United Health Services Hospitals, Inc.

Location UHS Wilson Medical Center
Name

Email

Date Reporting For:

Select Form: Moderna Vaccines v

Moderna Vaccines

Please note all questions below refer to doses of Moderna vaccine (MOT vials).

How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility receive directly from the
manufacturer/distributor? If none, input 0.

How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility receive via state-authorized redistribution from other facilities
(hospitals, clinics, etc.)? If none, input 0.

First Doses:
Second Doses:

How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility send via state-autherized redistribution to other facilities (hospitals,
clinics, etc.)? If none, input 0.

First Doses:
Second Doses:

How many Moderna vaccine doses does your facility currently have on-hand? If none, input 0.

First Doses:

Second Doses:

How many Moderna vaccine doses in your inventory are due to expire in the next 7 days? If none, input 0
First Doses:

Second Doses:

How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility administer yesterday? If none, input 0.

First Doses:

Second Doses:

How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility discard? If none, input 0.

First Doses:

Second Doses:

Save Cancel

Regional Advisory Taskforce| Inventory Management

Daily Covid 19 Vaccine Reporting

Beginning on Monday
* Vaccine providers will use
the form to report to the
Hub

Instructions will be emailed with:
e  Web Form link
*  How to submit data for
days prior to Web Form
availability

We are developing a specific form
for Local Health Departments.

This DOES NOT REPLACE required
reporting to NYS.



g VACCINE HUB

SOUTHERNTIERVAX.ORG

Regional Advisory Taskforce| POD Operations

7 out of 8 County Health Department PODs were stood up

# of Doses
Allocated
week 5

County POD

Broome
269

Chemung
Chenango 250
Delaware

Schuyler 102
Steuben >t
Tioga 104
Tompkins 2782
TOTAL %958

# of People
Vaccinated
week 5

269

208

102

243

104
2,782

3,908

# of doses
allocated
to date

% Vaccinated
vs. Doses
Week 5

100% 400
83% 250
100% 162
96% 282
100% 104
100% 4,954
99% 6,552

# of doses
administered
to date

400

208

162

274

104

4,954

6,502

WEEK 5

%
Vaccinat
ed vs.
Doses to
date

100% -

83% Remaining doses
scheduled for POD
Week 6, within 7 day
window

100% =

97% Only was able to get
192 out of 200 dose
allocation

100% -

100% -

99%
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SOUTHERN TIER REGIONAL COVID-19 Regional AdViSOFV Taskforcel POD Operations

VACCINE HUB WEEK 5

SOUTHERNTIERVAX.ORG

Vaccine Redistribution

Transferred from: Transferred to: Number of Doses

Chenango Memorial Chenango County Health
Hospital Department

Schuyler County Schuyler Hospital 40
Health Department

Cayuga Medical Schuyler Hospital 75

Center
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SOUTHERN TIER REGIONAL COVID-19 Regional AdViSOFY Taskforcel POD Operations

VACCINE HUB WEEK 6 OUTLOOK — JANUARY 18-24

SOUTHERNTIERVAX.ORG

7 of 8 LHDs
receiving doses.

Continue planning
for increased supply.

Collaboration continues to
contribute to our strong
performance. Office for Aging
helping pharmacies with 65+
population.
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VACCINE HUB TAKEAWAYS

SOUTHERNTIERVAX.ORG

g SOUTHERN TIER REGIONAL COVID-19 Regional Vaccine Networkl Regional AdViSOfV Taskforce

1. Vaccine is still limited. The federal supply is being
“recalibrated.”
2. “Death has no color.” (Mayra)

Two things to SAY
O 1. Guidance from New York State continues to be

thin / S fluid. Please continue to prepare and be patient.

2. The Southern Tier is the best performing Region in

D the State.

Two things to DO

1. Our reporting link will be live soon. Please use it
when it becomes available.

2. Take steps to prepare your neighbors. Reach out
to see who needs help.
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