

1. Weekly Wins and Priorities John Carrigg

2. State Updates Carly Norton, Governor's Regional Representative

-JC MassVax Site Marci McCall, NYS DOH Regional Representative

Kevin McCarthy, Director, NYSDOCCS Crisis Intervention Unit, NYS Vaccine

Operational Lead

3. Health Equity Task Force Mayra Garcia & Lori Welch

-Workgroups

-Trust Building

4. Regional Engagement & Education Christina Boyd

-Kick-Off Meeting

5. Inventory Management Bob Schmidt

-Vaccine Tracker Tool Camille Vincent

6. POD Operations Rich Keehle

-Weekly Report

7. Open Forum

Regional Advisory Task Force Agenda

January 21, 2021 | 1PM – 2 PM

New York State COVID-19 Vaccination Program to Date

(New York State Healthcare Distribution sites include Hospitals, mass vaccination sites operated by the State or local governments, pharmacies, and other providers registered with the state to serve as points of distribution)

NYS Healthcare Distribution Sites

% of Doses Administered

First Doses Received

1,053,650

First Doses Administered

907,870

Second Doses Received

136,500

Second Dose Administered	
92,904	

Region	Total Doses Received	Total Doses Administered	% of Doses Administered / Received
Capital Region	78,550	60,982	78%
Central New York	59,725	52,116	87%
Finger Lakes	77,150	67,559	88%
Long Island	144,750	130,179	90%
Mid-Hudson	111,925	89,053	80%
Mohawk Valley	29,850	22,065	74%
New York City	546,775	448,090	82%
North Country	25,925	24,926	96%
Southern Tier	29,400	29,206	99%
Western New York	86,100	76,598	89%
Statewide	1,190,150 Southern Tier Hub 1-2	1,000,774	84% 2



Hubs report progress to NYS.	Southern Tier Regional Hub				Adjust plans weekly based on vaccine allocation.
Evaluate recommended PODS; consult with partners; operationalize	Hub Regiona VxN Operation			Develop strategies to reach priority population with information and access to vaccine	
Use demographics and subject matter expertise to recommend potential POD locations	POD Coordination WORK GROUP		Education & Outreach WORK GROUP		Recommend strategies to reach priority population with information and access to vaccine
27 members 6 Ambassadors Governor's staff	Clinical	Mess	saging	Education & Outreach	27 members 6 Ambassadors Governor's staff



Regional Advisory Taskforce | Inventory Management

https://uhsapps.nyuhs.org/ResourceRequest/CovidVaccineForm.aspx

Organization United Health Services Hospitals, Inc. Location UHS Wilson Medical Center Name Email Date Reporting For: Select Form: Moderna Vaccines

	Moderna Vaccines Please note all questions below refer to doses of Moderna vaccine (NOT vials).						
1	How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility receive directly from the manufacturer/distributor? If none, input 0.						
2	2 How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility receive via state-authorized redistribution from other facilities (hospitals, clinics, etc.)? If none, input 0.						
2a	First Doses:						
2b	Second Doses:						
3	How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility send via state-authorized redistribution to other facilities (hospitals, clinics, etc.)? If none, input 0.						
3a	First Doses:						
3b	Second Doses:						
4	How many Moderna vaccine doses does your facility currently have on-hand? If none, input 0.						
4a	First Doses:						
4b	Second Doses:						
5	How many Moderna vaccine doses in your inventory are due to expire in the next 7 days? If none, in	out 0.					
5a	First Doses:						
5b	Second Doses:						
6	How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility administer yesterday? If none, input 0.						
6a	First Doses:						
6b	Second Doses:						
7	How many Moderna vaccine doses did your facility discard? If none, input 0.						
7a	First Doses:						
7b	Second Doses:						

Beginning on Monday

 Vaccine providers will use the form to report to the Hub

Instructions will be emailed with:

- Web Form link
- How to submit data for days prior to Web Form availability

We are developing a **specific form** for Local Health Departments.

This **DOES NOT REPLACE** required reporting to NYS.



7 out of 8 County Health Department PODs were stood up

County POD	# of Doses Allocated week 5	# of People Vaccinated week 5	% Vaccinated vs. Doses Week 5	# of doses allocated to date	# of doses administered to date	% Vaccinat ed vs. Doses to date	Notes
Broome	200	200	100%	400	400	100%	-
Chemung	269	269	100%	400	400	100%	-
Chenango	250	208	83%	250	208	83%	Remaining doses scheduled for POD Week 6, within 7 day window
Delaware	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Schuyler	102	102	100%	162	162	100%	-
Steuben	251	243	96%	282	274	97%	Only was able to get 192 out of 200 dose allocation
Tioga	104	104	100%	104	104	100%	-
Tompkins	2,782	2,782	100%	4,954	4,954	100%	-
TOTAL	3,958	3,908	99%	6,552	6,502	99%	



Vaccine Redistribution

Transferred from:	Transferred to:	Number of Doses
Chenango Memorial	Chenango County Health	150
Hospital	Department	
Schuyler County	Schuyler Hospital	40
Health Department		
Cayuga Medical	Schuyler Hospital	75
Center		





7 of 8 LHDs receiving doses.



Continue planning for increased supply.



Collaboration continues to contribute to our strong performance. Office for Aging helping pharmacies with 65+ population.





Two things to KNOW

- 1. Vaccine is still **limited.** The federal supply is being "recalibrated."
- 2. "Death has no color." (Mayra)

Two things to SAY

- 1. Guidance from New York State continues to be fluid. Please continue to prepare and be patient.
- 2. The Southern Tier is **the best performing Region** in the State.

Two things to DO

- 1. Our reporting link will be live soon. **Please use it** when it becomes available.
- 2. Take steps to **prepare** your neighbors. **Reach out** to see who needs help.